504379908 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4426603

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА					
		Name			Execution Date	
KUNIK LEE					04/25/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AS REPRESENTED BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION					
Street Address:	1200 NEW JERSEY AVENUE, S.E.					
City:	WASHINGTON					
State/Country:	D.C.					
Postal Code:	20590					
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:		Numbor		1		
Application Number:	1	5449449				
				-		
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number:	(757)864-9190	. if that is up		ful it will be cont	
Fax Number:	(e sent to	the e-mail address first				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(e sent to provided; (the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sei			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided; (y	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov IASA LANGLEY RESEA	<i>it will be sei</i> , RCH CENTEF	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; (y N	<i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov JASA LANGLEY RESEAR DFFICE OF CHIEF COUN	<i>it will be sei</i> , RCH CENTEF	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; (y N C	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov JASA LANGLEY RESEAI DFFICE OF CHIEF COUN MAIL STOP 30	<i>it will be sei</i> / RCH CENTEF ISEL	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; (y N C	<i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov JASA LANGLEY RESEAR DFFICE OF CHIEF COUN	<i>it will be sei</i> / RCH CENTEF ISEL	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; (y N C N H	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov JASA LANGLEY RESEAI DFFICE OF CHIEF COUN MAIL STOP 30	<i>it will be sei</i> / RCH CENTEF ISEL	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; (y N C N H	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov NASA LANGLEY RESEAN DFFICE OF CHIEF COUN NAIL STOP 30 NAMPTON, VIRGINIA 230	<i>it will be sei</i> / RCH CENTER ISEL 581-2199	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to provided; (y N C N H	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov NASA LANGLEY RESEAN OFFICE OF CHIEF COUN NAIL STOP 30 NAMPTON, VIRGINIA 236 LAR-17841-2	<i>it will be sei</i> / RCH CENTER ISEL 581-2199	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(e sent to provided; (y N C N H	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov JASA LANGLEY RESEAN DFFICE OF CHIEF COUN AIL STOP 30 IAMPTON, VIRGINIA 236 LAR-17841-2 YVETTE D. MARDI	<i>it will be sei</i> / RCH CENTER ISEL 581-2199	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided; (y N C N H	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 757) 864-5821 vette.d.mardis@nasa.gov JASA LANGLEY RESEAN DFFICE OF CHIEF COUN AIL STOP 30 IAMPTON, VIRGINIA 230 LAR-17841-2 YVETTE D. MARDI /s/Yvette D. Mardis	<i>it will be sei</i> / RCH CENTER ISEL 581-2199	nt via US		

April 25, 2016

Patent Rights Assignment

WHEREAS, Kunick Lee (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in the fabrication of high mobility layer structures for rhombohedrally aligned SiGe on a trigonal substrate, for which he and his co-inventors have filed U.S. Patent Application No. 14/202,699, on March 10, 2014, and entitled "High Mobility Transport Layer Structures for Rhombohedral Si / Ge / SiGe Devices",

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Transportation as represented by the Federal Highway Administration (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having its principal offices at 1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E., Washington, D.C. 20590, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the above-identified U.S. patent application; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, as an employce of Assignee, is desirous of assigning his entire right, title and interest in the above-identified US patent application and any resulting patent(s), in accordance with Executive Order 10096, as amended by Executive Order 10930 to Assignce;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE his full and entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent application and any resulting US patent(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions.

Kunik Lee Print Name of Assignor Umill Hell Sign Research General Scientest/Engineer Title Date

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/202,699

Assignment to U.S. Dept. of Transportation

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 042476 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 05/23/2017